Wisconsin law.
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stl'llct) pnrcha~e, acquire, develop, improve or operate a county 
01' city building, 01' both jointly, for a courthouse, city hall) 
hospital, al'mor;y, libral'Y, Huditorium and music hall, municipal 
parking lot.;;, or lllunicipal ccnter, or any combination thereof. 
The county board, common council of allY city, 'or both 
jointly m~e authorized in their discretion for any . of its 
corporate purI)oses as set forth herein, .to issue bonds on 
'which the ]lrillcipal and interest are payable cxclusively 
from the incomc and revenues of such project financcd 
with the proceeds of sJwh bonds or with such pl'oceed;~ together 
with the proceeds of a g'l'ant from the fedel'al gOyerllment to a: Lel 
in the ;financing and 'construction thereof. Provided, the credit 
of the county, or city, or bot.h jointly, shall not be pledged to tIw' 
payment of such bonds, but shan be payable only from the 
revenues of such project or the funels l'eeeived hem the sale ·01' 

disposal thereo,f. If the eounty board, or common eouncil of a 
city, 01' hoth jointly, RO determine, such, bonds shall he secured 
either by a trust indenture ple(lging such revenues or by a mort­
gage on the property comprising SL1Ch projeet and the revenues 
therefrom. This subsection shHll not. apply -to municipal park­
ing lots in cities having' a popUlation of 500,000 or mote and in 
counties containh~g, any such~city. 

Approved July 10, 1945. 

No. 627, A.] [Published July 17" 1945. 

CHAPTER 455. 

AN ACT to create 219.01 (4) of the statutes, relating· to invest­
ment of trust funds. 

The people of the state of lYiscollsin, 1'epl'csented l:n SMI-{tte ([wl 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

219.01 (4) of the staldtes is created to read: 
219,01 (4) To invest the1r funds and moneys in their custody 

01' possession ('~hich are eligi)Jle for inves~ment and which they 
are hy law permitted or l'equh'ed to -invest) jn notes, bonds or 
other forms of evidence of illdelltechless g'ua,l'anteed by the ad­
miniktl'ator of yeteran's affairs of the Unit.cd Sta.tes Ye.terall ad­
ministration 01' otherwise guaranteed 01' secured under service 
men's readjustment act of 1944, United Sta.tes Puhlic Law 346 1 
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78th Congress, and act;;;; amendattil'Y thel'f'of and ~llpplelllental 

thereto. 

Approved Jni)' 10, 1945. 

No. 74, S.I [l'nbliHhed .Tnl), 18, 1940. 

CHAPTER 456. 

AN AC'l' to cl'eate 59.07 (4) (e) of the statutes, relating' to 
pmvel's of the connty board anclletting' of county contracts in­
volving $(000 or more to. the lowest responsible bidder. 

The people of the state of lYisco1/.S'in, rcp1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

59.07 (4) (e) of the statutes is created to read: 
59.07 (4) (c) All public work, bf the kinds mentioned in sec­

tion (;6.29 (1) (e), where the estimated cost of such work will 
exceed $1,000 shall be let bJl contract to the lowest responsible 
bidder, snch cOlltl'aet shall be, let, made imcl pntered int.o plll'snant­
to and in accordance with- section 66.2,9. This pal'agl't-l.ph Nhall 
not apply to highway contracts \vhich the eounty highway COIl1-

nlittee,is authorized hy.law to let 01' make. 

Approved July 10, 1945. 

No.3, A.] [Pnblish~d .TIlI)' 18, 1940. 

CHAPTER 457. 

AN .1~OT to appropriate a sum therein named to .. John J. Phalen 
to compensate him for dClmag'c done his property by inmates 
escaped from thc Northern CO](l11Y and Training School. 

The people of the State of nr'iSC(J1h'lin .• 'I'epresented in senate {l-1ul 
assembly, do e11({ci as follows: 

Thcl'e i:-; appropriated. from the gCl,leral fund $1,500.00 to 
Jolin" J. I)halcn cf the City of Chippewa Falls, ,Viseollf'iu, to 
eompen..'mte him for (lamagcs donc the -\Vissota Night Club, and 
personal propcrty therein OlcDeccmber 10, 1944, by inma.tes who 
had eseaped from the NotJ1(~l"n Colony and 'rra.ining School; the 
said Wissota Night Club being located on State Highway No. 29 
a.bont"5 milE'S east from the city of Chippe-wa. Falls awl 3 miles 
east of the .Nothern Colony and Training School and owned by 


